Centre distance In mm (available at short notice): 500, 600, 700,
800, 900, 1,000, 1,200, 1,400, 1,600
Custom centre distances on request
Conveyor speeds / load 5–30 m/min at max. 20 N or
4–24 m/min at max. 40 N or
1.5–10 m/min at max. 100 N
Speed ​​adjustable via analogue signal 0–10 V:
GND or 0–0.3 V	 Programmed, fixed value
0.5–0.9 V	� Motor stop
1–10 V	� Speed ​​adjustable from min.
up to max.
Up to 11 V	� Speed ​​increase up to 110 %
of rated speed with Vetter
setpoint device
Conveyor belts Translucent, FDA
Supply voltage 24 V DC
Housing height   40 mm
Housing width 160 mm
Belt width 145 mmFR-40-160-Q-DL
Transmitted light
Further information - Dimensions transmitted light field: 140 x 140 mm
- Colour: White
- Colour temperature: 5,000 K
- Operation as continuous light
- �Lighting duration can be controlled via a
trigger signal, max. 10 ms
- �Lighting intensity can be dimmed via analogue
signal 0–10 V DC
- �Supply voltage / current input transmitted
light: 24 V DC (18–30 V DC) / 1.23 A
+49-7348-967485-0
Vetter Kleinförderbänder GmbH
Bernstadter Straße 10
89198 Westerstetten
PPRROOPPRRIIEETTAARRYY  AANNDD  CCOONNFFIIDDEENNTTIIAALL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF VETTER KLEINFÖRDERBÄNDER GMBH. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF VETTER KLEINFÖRDERBÄNDER GMBH IS PROHIBITED.
Designation: Conveyor with integrated transmitted light
Drawing number: FR-40-160-Q-DL
Old drawing number:
General tolerances
DIN ISO 2768-mK
Material:
Scale: 1 : 3Leaf size: A4 Approved
Drawn
Date Name
Patrick Roth
Melanie Ochs
25
16
0
ho
us
in
g
 w
id
th
15
5
sl
id
in
g
 p
la
te
 w
id
th
140o
14
5
b
el
t
w
id
th
min. 270min. 220
240
44
Ø
130
centre distance
80app.
sliding plate 1.4301
2mm thick
item aluminium profile
with T grooves 5mm
transmitted light cable
app. 2,5m (5x0,25mm²)
gear motor cable
app. 2,5m (6x0,14mm²)
       preferred conveying direction
transmitted light field
ro
lle
r
d
ia
m
et
er
standard belt
0,8mm thick
Extensions
FR-40-80-Q-DL, FR-40-120-Q-DL, FR-40-160-Q-DL, FR-40-200-Q-DL
Encoder
Lateral guide (U-shape)
Sealed off
Flat belt
+49-7348-967485-0
Vetter Kleinförderbänder GmbH
Bernstadter Straße 10
89198 Westerstetten
PPRROOPPRRIIEETTAARRYY  AANNDD  CCOONNFFIIDDEENNTTIIAALL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF VETTER KLEINFÖRDERBÄNDER GMBH. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF VETTER KLEINFÖRDERBÄNDER GMBH IS PROHIBITED.
Designation: Extensions
Drawing number: FR-40-80-Q-DL, FR-40-120-Q-DL, FR-40-160-Q-DL, FR-40-200-Q-DL
Old drawing number:
General tolerances
DIN ISO 2768-mK
Material:
Scale: 1 : 3Leaf size: A4 Approved
Drawn
Date Name
Patrick Roth
Melanie Ochs
he
ig
ht
 a
cc
or
d
in
g
 t
o
cu
st
om
er
 r
eq
ue
st
n12 h9
20
lubrication nipple
n44
FR-40-80-Q-DL, FR-40-120-Q-DL, FR-40-160-Q-DL, FR-40-200-Q-DL
Encoder
Lateral guide (U-shape)
Sealed off
Flat belt
+49-7348-967485-0
Vetter Kleinförderbänder GmbH
Bernstadter Straße 10
89198 Westerstetten
PPRROOPPRRIIEETTAARRYY  AANNDD  CCOONNFFIIDDEENNTTIIAALL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF VETTER KLEINFÖRDERBÄNDER GMBH. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF VETTER KLEINFÖRDERBÄNDER GMBH IS PROHIBITED.
Designation: Extensions
Drawing number: FR-40-80-Q-DL, FR-40-120-Q-DL, FR-40-160-Q-DL, FR-40-200-Q-DL
Old drawing number:
General tolerances
DIN ISO 2768-mK
Material:
Scale: 1 : 3Leaf size: A4 Approved
Drawn
Date Name
Patrick Roth
Melanie Ochs
he
ig
ht
 a
cc
or
d
in
g
 t
o
cu
st
om
er
 r
eq
ue
st
n12 h9
20
lubrication nipple
n44
FR-40-80-Q-DL, FR-40-120-Q-DL, FR-40-160-Q-DL, FR-40-200-Q-DL
Encoder
Lateral guide (U-shape)
Sealed off
Flat belt
+49-7348-967485-0
Vetter Kleinförderbänder GmbH
Bernstadter Straße 10
89198 Westerstetten
PPRROOPPRRIIEETTAARRYY  AANNDD  CCOONNFFIIDDEENNTTIIAALL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF VETTER KLEINFÖRDERBÄNDER GMBH. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF VETTER KLEINFÖRDERBÄNDER GMBH IS PROHIBITED.
Designation: Extensions
Drawing number: FR-40-80-Q-DL, FR-40-120-Q-DL, FR-40-160-Q-DL, FR-40-200-Q-DL
Old drawing number:
General tolerances
DIN ISO 2768-mK
Material:
Scale: 1 : 3Leaf size: A4 Approved
Drawn
Date Name
Patrick Roth
Melanie Ochs
he
ig
ht
 a
cc
or
d
in
g
 t
o
cu
st
om
er
 r
eq
ue
st
n12 h9
20
lubrication nipple
n44
Encoder Sealed off Lateral guide (U-shape)
FR-40-80-Q, FR-40-120-Q, FR-40-160-Q, FR-40-200-Q
Encoder
Knife edge
Lateral guide (U-shape)
Flat belt
Sealed off
+49-7348-967485-0
Vetter Kleinförderbänder GmbH
Bernstadter Straße 10
89198 Westerstetten
PPRROOPPRRIIEETTAARRYY  AANNDD  CCOONNFFIIDDEENNTTIIAALL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF VETTER KLEINFÖRDERBÄNDER GMBH. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF VETTER KLEINFÖRDERBÄNDER GMBH IS PROHIBITED.
Designation: Extensions
Drawing number: FR-40-80-Q, FR-40-120-Q, FR-40-160-Q, FR-40-200-Q
Old drawing number:
General tolerances
DIN ISO 2768-mK
Material:
Scale: 1 : 3Leaf size: A4 Approved
Drawn
Date Name
Patrick Roth
Melanie Ochs
n8
he
ig
ht
 a
cc
or
d
in
g
 t
o
cu
st
om
er
 r
eq
ue
st
n12 h9
20
lubrication nipple
30 centre distance
n34
n44
Knife edge
© Vetter Kleinförderbänder GmbH · We reserve the right to modifications · Version 01.2024
www.vetter-band.de · info@vetter-band.de